Ferrite Toroid,
Balun & Cable Core
 S O L U T I O N S
w
w
w
.la
ird

2.00
(0.079) Plate
part number system example
M M 0787 100
M - Material M - Disk
P - Plate
Part Size
Identification
Thickness
Code
Plate
AD
HE
SI
VE
Disk
AD
HE
SI
VE
N136 to n0372 balun core - 7 items
A
E
B
D
C
A
E
C
D
2 X D Ø B
E
A
C
FIG. 1
FIG. 3
FIG. 2
www.lairdtech.com Innovative Technology
	 for a Connected Worldwww.lairdtech.com
Ferrite Cable C O R E s
High Frequency (HFB)
Features:
•	 Suitable for applications from 300 MHz ~ 2 GHz
•	 �Available in variety of sizes, custom design
also available
Application:
•	 Cables and wiring harnesses
Broadband Frequency (28b)
Features:
•	 Suitable for applications from 30 MHz ~ 1 GHz
•	 �Available in variety of sizes, custom design
also available
Application:
•	 Cables and wiring harnesses
LOW Frequency (LFb)
Features:
•	 Suitable for applications from 150 KHz ~ 30 MHz
•	 �Available in variety of sizes, custom design
also available
Application:
•	 Power cables
•	 Wiring harnesses
•	 Inductors and EMI chokes
Cylindrical Emi Cores
Part Number
Dimensions mm (inches) Net Impedance (Z) in Ohms (Ω)
A B C @ 300
MHz
@ 500

Additional Part
Description Plastic Case Color Code
part number system example
HF A 100035 -0 A 2
Material Type Product Code Part Size Code
(mm)
Selected Dimension Code
(Usually Length)
Additional Part
Description Plastic Case Color Code
FIG. 2
FIG. 3
FIG. 4
FIG. 5
FIG. 1
 C
 A B
 D
C
B
A
C
B
A
C
D
B
A
Innovative Technology
	 for a Connected Worldwww.lairdtech.com
Ferrite Cable C O R E s
A
A
A
B
B
B
D
D
D
C
C
C
E
E
E
Features:
•	 Suitable for applications from 30 MHz ~ 1 GHz
•	 Available in variety of sizes, custom design also available
•	 Provide excellent common and differential mode EMI suppression on cable assemblies
Application:
•	 Flat ribbon cables for printer applications
Features:
•	 Suitable for applications from 30 MHz ~ 1 GHz
•	 Available in variety of sizes, custom design also available
•	 �Provide excellent common and differential mode EMI suppression on cable assemblies
•	 Excellent for fixing EMI issues during design stages
Application:
•	 Ribbon and flex cables for various product applications
Broadband Frequency
Ribbon & Flex Cable Cores (28R)
Broadband Frequency
Split Ribbon & Flex Cable Cores (28S)
Part Number
plastic case Dimensions mm (inches) typical Impedance (Z) in Ohms (Ω)
FIG
A B C D E @ 25 MHz @ 100 MHz @ 300 MHz
28R0315-200 8.00
(0.315)